900249525 03/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Facilitec USA, Inc.		05/02/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stavros Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a/ Facilitec West	
Street Address:	661 Brea Canyon Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Walnut	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91789	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322150	FACILITEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724076.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/
Date:	03/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=facilitec Trademark Assignment (00560962)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0219 CH \$40.00 2522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Facilitec USA, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois and having a place of business at 3851 Clearview Court, Suite C, Gurnee, IL 60031 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "FACILITEC" (U.S. Reg. No. 2322150, issued Feb. 22, 2000) ("Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with goodwill associated with the Trademark and its common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to Stavros Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Facilitec West, having a place of business at ______("Assignee"); and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 2nd day of May, 2012, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the day set forth below.

Facilitec USA, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, ("Assignor")

Daryl L. Mirza President

RECORDED: 03/14/2013

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence by Daryl L. Mirza as the sole owner of Facilitec USA, Inc., this 2nd day of May, 2012.

Ronald E. Schaefer

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004982 FRAME: 0220